## ANNOUNCING !!!!! HENRY AND CLARA JENSEN DOCTORAL TRAVEL AWARD

## Sponsored by Wyoming Archaeological Society Wyoming Archaeological Foundation Wyoming Association of Professional Archaeologists

Applications are now being accepted for the offering of a stipend to help offset travel costs incurred by PhD students who attend professional meetings to present their own research paper/poster. The award(s) will be given in April 2012.

**Who may apply:** Any Doctoral student in the Department of Anthropology may apply if they gave a scholarly paper/poster in the Fall of 2011 or will deliver one during the Spring of 2012.

What needs to be included in the application: A completed cover page available from the Departmental Secretary or State Archaeologist. Must be signed by applicant.

A letter of support from your major Professor, or the faculty member most familiar with your research.

A typed copy of your presented paper, complete with citations.

A copy of travel, lodging, and meal receipts related to the presentation, reimbursable up to the amount of the award. If you have not yet attended the meeting, but have travel or lodging reservation/receipts, submit them.

Where to submit completed application: Submit one copy of the complete application packet to the Henry and Clara Jensen Doctoral Travel Award Committee, in the Department of Anthropology office, Anthropology Bldg. Room 106, University of Wyoming, Laramie. The Departmental Secretary will keep a file to hold all applications until they are delivered to the committee for review. These materials must be in to the Department Secretary by 4:00 PM on March 30, 2012, or applications will not be considered.

**What happens if I am awarded support:** The anticipated total support for 2012 is \$750, (1/3 being contributed by each sponsor named above). The Executive Secretary/Treasurer of the Wyoming Archaeological Society will mail recipient(s) a letter notifying you of the amount of your award, and the check will be included. You will be invited to present your paper/poster to the next Wyoming Archaeological Society spring meeting, and encouraged to submit an abstract of the research to *The Wyoming Archaeologist*. If and when the scholarly paper is published, the award recipient is asked to acknowledge WAS, WAF, and WAPA as contributors to the effort.

## COVER PAGE APPLICATION FOR HENRY AND CLARA JENSEN DOCTORAL TRAVEL AWARD

**Applicant:** (Please type or print clearly in ink)

Full Name:	
Date:	
Mailing Address:	
	Zin·

Statement: All information in this application is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I hereby give permission to the Wyoming Archaeological Society, Wyoming Archaeological Foundation, Wyoming Association of Professional Archaeologists, and the Department of Anthropology at the University of Wyoming to share this information for purposes of administration of this award. I further consent that my name may be released as the recipient of any stipend I am awarded:

Applicant Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

**Check List:** (Be sure you attach with this cover page)

**1.** A typed copy of your scholarly paper, or copy of your poster narrative.

2. A copy of all travel receipts related to your recent presentation.

3. A letter of support from your chosen faculty representative.